

WPSB No.287 of 2020

Hon'ble Ravi Malimath, A.C.J.

Hon'ble R. C. Khulbe, J.

Shri M.C. Pant, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Shri K.N. Joshi, learned deputy advocate general along with Shri Suyash Pant, learned standing counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

At request of petitioners' counsel, he is permitted to correct the name of respondent no.2 in the cause title and also file the corrected cause title in one week.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.)

**(Ravi Malimath)
A.C.J.**

08.10.2020

BS/SS