

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSB No. 427 of 2021 With WPSB No. 287 of 2020 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Subhash Updhayay and Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocates for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. K. N. Joshi, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. I.D. Paliwal, Advocate for the State of U.P.</p> <p>4. Learned State counsel to get instructions, as to whether after the enforcement of the Recruitment Rules, applicable to ministerial employees serving in the Medical Health and Family Welfare Department, the provisions contained in Amalgamation Rules, notified in 2020, are still in vogue for the purposes of transfer, or for determining other conditions of service of the ministerial employees.</p> <p>5. Put up this matter on 02.05.2025.</p> <p>(Ashish Naithani, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 30.04.2025</p> <p>Shiksha</p>